

Corrigendum-1 to GeM Bid ref. no. GEM/2024/B/5445032 dated 27/09/2024 for Selection of Vendor for Supply, Installation and Maintenance of 500 number of Gold Purity Testing Machine (GPTM) in Canara Bank

It is decided to amend the following in respect of the above GeM bid:

- a. GeM Bid Document, Bid Details (Bid End Date/Time, Bid Opening Date/Time, Page no. 1 of 8):

Sl. No	Section/Annexure/Appendix of GeM Bid	Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
a.	ATC Annexure 2. Pre-Qualification Criteria	Point 14	14. The Bidder should have its own/ franchise Service/Support Office at any 15 Circle Office out of the 26 Circle Office locations of the Bank as mentioned in Annexure-8 of the RFP to service the Cash Receipt Printers. <u>Documents to be submitted in compliance with Qualification Criteria:</u> The Bidder to submit the details viz., Address, phone no., email id and contact person Name & Mobile no. etc. as per Annexure-8.	14. The Bidder should have its own/ franchise Service/Support Office at any 15 Circle Office out of the 26 Circle Office locations of the Bank as mentioned in Annexure-8 of the RFP to service the Gold Purity Testing Machine (GPTM). <u>Documents to be submitted in compliance with Qualification Criteria:</u> The Bidder to submit the details viz., Address, phone no., email id and contact person Name & Mobile no. etc. as per Annexure-8.

All the other instructions and terms & conditions of the above GeM Bid shall remain unchanged.

Please take note of the above amendments while submitting your response to the subject GeM bid.

Date: 09/10/2024  
Place: Bengaluru

  
Deputy General Manager

